

ZWALSH



DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/24/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Thompson Flanagan Executive Liability Group 626 W. Jackson Blvd. 5th Floor Chicago, IL 60661				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (312) 239-2890 FAX (A/C, No): (312) 263-1551						
CIR	sago, IL 6000 I				ADDRE			RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
					INSURE				:a	25666
INSURED					INSURER A: Travelers Indemnity Company of America 25666					2000
Sarnova, Inc. Bound Tree Medical, LLC						RC:				
	5000 Tuttle Crossing Bivd.	INSURE								
	P.O. Box 8023 Dublin, OH 43016				INSURE				·,,	
	,				INSURE					
co	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		l
N C E	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PER POLI	REMI TAIN, CIES.	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORM LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	N OF A	NY CONTRAC THE POLICE REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB PAID CLAIMS	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPE ED HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	POLICY PROLECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
	OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ \$	
	ANY AUTO							(Ea accident) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	i
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Fer accident)	s s	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR				***************************************			EACH OCCURRENCE	 \$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION\$	1						AGGREGATE	s	
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							X PER OTH-	3	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y/N		x	UB 3P279151		12/1/2021	12/1/2022	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	•	1,000,000
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS BROW	1	 					E.L. DISEASE - FOLIGI LIMIT	3	
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC contract ITB PS 19-21 EMS Supplies an aiver of subrogation is in favor of Okalo								name	d insured.
						BOUND T EMS MED	CT # C21-307 REE MEDICA DICAL SUPPL :: 4/19/2024		SEMEN	IT SOFTWA
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN					
					SHO THE ACC	EXPIRATION	N DATE TH	IEREOF, NOTICE WILL I Y PROVISIONS.	3E DE	LIVERED IN
	Okaloosa County BOCC Purchasing Department 5479A Old Bethel Road Crestview, FL 32536		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Larkin S. Elenseyon							

ACORD



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) 11/30/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME:						
Aon Risk Services Northeast, Inc. Columbus OH Office	PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): (866) 283-7122 (A/C. No.): (80	0) 363-0105					
445 Hutchinson Avenue Suite 900	E-MAIL ADDRESS;						
Columbus OH 43235 USA	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#					
NSURED	INSURER A: Hartford Fire Insurance Co.	19682					
Sarnova, Inc., Bound Tree Medical, LLC	INSURER B: Hartford Casualty Insurance Co	29424					
5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd. Dublin OH 43016 USA	INSURERC: Noetic Specialty Insurance Co	17400					
	INSURER D:						
	INSURER E:						
	INSURER F:						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER	R: 570090448113 REVISION NUMBER:						

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUICE POLICIES. HIMTS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUICED BY PAID CLAIMS.

1	CLOSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCE					,	Lilling Showil are as lednesten
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y		3300NVG3435	12/01/2021	12/01/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE \$1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR				opposite the same of the same		DAMAGE TO RENTED \$300,000 PREMISES (Ea occurrence)
l		ŀ					MED EXP (Any one person) \$10,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERALAGGREGATE \$2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO-						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG Excluded
	OTHER:						
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y		33 UEN FH4745	12/01/2021	12/01/2022	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT \$1,000,000
	X ANYAUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)
]	OWNED SCHEDULED	'	-				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
	AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED ONLY AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)
<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1		
В	X UMBRELLALIAB X OCCUR			33RHUVG1892	12/01/2021	12/01/2022	EACH OCCURRENCE \$10,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE \$10,000,000
	DED X RETENTION \$10,000	1					
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND				1		PER STATUTE OTH-
	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE Y / N	il .				,	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		•			E.L, DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	1					E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT
Ċ	Products Liab	Y		N210H38002S Claims Made	12/01/2021	12/01/2022	Aggregate Limit \$10,000,000 Agg Deductible \$150,000 Per Occ Limit \$10,000,000
DESC	PRINTION OF ODERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ED /A/	i Nonn 4	of Additional Description of the control of the con		<u> </u>	

For contract ITB PS 19-21 EMS Supplies and Inventory Management Software. Okaloosa County BOCC is included as Additional Insured in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability, Automobile Liability and Products Liability policies.

CE	RTIE	IC AT	E HC	LDER
~-		, ~~:	- 11	1 (1

Okaloosa County BOCC Purchasing Department 5479A Old Bethel Rd

Crestview FL 32536 USA

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Aon Risk Services Northeast, Inc



AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: 570000037575

LOC#:



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page	of	
raue	 U I	

AGENCY		NAMED INSURED
Aon Risk Services Northeast, Inc.		Sarnova, Inc., Bound Tree Medical, LLC
POLICY NUMBER See Certificate Number: 570090448113		
CARRIER See Certificate Number: 570090448113	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: ACORD 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVE	RAGE NAIC#
INSURER	
INSURER	
INSURER	
INSURER	

ADDITIONAL	POLICIES

If a policy below does not include limit information, refer to the corresponding policy on the ACORD certificate form for policy limits.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL INSD	SUBR WYD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
	OTHER							
С	Products Liab	Ÿ		N210H380025 Claims Made	12/01/2021	12/01/2022	Per Occ Deductible	\$50,000
				waynan a wan a san a				
			•					
*··-·-								
						·		